

U.S.	DEPA	RTM	ENT	OF (COM	MERC	E
			4 •	T		. 046.	

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl. I. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) Randy C. Foster Q - / 3 - 0 \forall	Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE City: MIAMISBURG State: OHIO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45342 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No Iis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl. I. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) Randy C. Foster Q - / 3 - 0 \forall	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE City: MIAMISBURG State: OHIO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45342 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents
Randy C. Foster \[\begin{align*}	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE City: MIAMISBURG State: OHIO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45342 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No nis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents
Execution Date(s) September 10, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) /// 939540 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE City: MIAMISBURG State: OHIO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45342 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents
Execution Date(s) September 10, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) /// 939840 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) /// 939840 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE City: MIAMISBURG State: OHIO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45342 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No nis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) /// 939840 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	City: MIAMISBURG State: OHIO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45342 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No nis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) /// 939840 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	City: MIAMISBURG State: OHIO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45342 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No nis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Assignment	City: MIAMISBURG State: OHIO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45342 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No nis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Assignment	State: OHIO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45342 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) /// 939840 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	State: OHIO Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45342 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) /// 939840 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45342 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) /// 939540 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) /// 939540 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) /// 939840 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	B. Patent No.(s) sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) /// 939540 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	B. Patent No.(s) sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) /// 939540 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	6. Total number of applications and patents
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	
Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	ilivolved.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Otro et Addrese : 4 PRESTIGE DI AGE	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Otrock Address & PRESTINE SI ASS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE	☐ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: MIAMISBURG	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number <u>04-0375</u>
	— Joseph V. Tassone Authorized User Name Davco Products. Inc.
Email Address: Joe Tassone@mark-iv.com	
9. Signature: Joseph V. 2	n 1000e 9/3/2004
Signature	Date
Joseph V. Tassone Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2
9. Signature: Joseph V. 2	b. Deposit Account Number 04-0375 Authorized User Name Dayco Products, Inc. 9//3/2004

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/22/2004 BBYRNE

01 FC:8021

00000119 040375

10939840

PATENT REEL: 015799 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Randy C. Foster, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing in the City of Strafford, County of Greene and State of Missouri, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

AUTOMOTIVE STARTING SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by me of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having an office at Miamisburg, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, in accordance with this instrument of assignment. I further agree that I, my executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts necessary to file applications, to vest or record title, or to obtain or enforce said inventions in the United States or any foreign country.

Executed this 10 H day of September, 2004

State of Missouri)

SS:

County of Greene)

Before me personally appeared Randy C. Foster and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of September, 2004.

SEAL

Notary Explic

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Greene County My Commission Expires: Sept. 25, 2008

RECORDED: 09/13/2004

BETTY E. PRUETT

PATENT REEL: 015799 FRAME: 0780